development schedule attached hereto, the Franchisor shall reduce, as set forth below, the Initial 

License Fee otherwise payable under the Franchise Agreement for the House of Bread Outlets 

purchased.  The Multi-Unit Franchisee shall pay to Franchisor upon execution of this 

Agreement, fifty percent of thirty five thousand dollars ($35,000) which is the franchise fee for 

the first Outlet.  The remaining fifty percent payment of seventeen thousand five hundred dollars 

($17,500) for the first franchise shall be due and payable according to the terms of the franchise 

agreement executed for the first franchise.  The additional fees for the Brew House will be five 

thousand dollars ($5,000) paid at the time the payment for the second half of the initial franchise 

fee is due.  There are no additional fees for the Brew House for other multiple units.  Seventeen 

thousand five hundred dollars ($17,500) for the second franchise and ten thousand dollars 

($10,000) for the third-eighth franchise shall be paid at the time of payment of the first fifty 

percent payment for the first franchise. All Multi-Unit fees are paid in advance.  The Initial 

Franchise Fee shall be fully earned by Franchisor upon execution of this Agreement and is not